

30C/2023
Reg. 20/2023

Order dated – 03.02.2024

Today is fixed for report.

Complainant is present with hazira.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant verbally stated that the inquiry report under section 202 of Cr.P.C from I/C, Bishnupur PS has been received by this court as such prays for passing necessary order in respect of the same.

On perusal of case record it appears that complainant Shyamali Ghosh and witness Gorachand Ghosh has been examined on 05.12.2023 as per provision of section 200 of Cr.P.C on S.A.

Perused the materials on record and in view of the report filed by the police authority under section 202 of Cr.P.C.

From the materials available on record and in view of the deposition of complainant and witness along with the aforesaid report received from I/C, Bishnupur PS, Prima facie it appears that there is enough materials to proceed on with the case u/s 323/448 of IPC against three accused persons namely Arup Ghosh, Ganesh Ghosh and Sudha Ghosh.

Hence, issue notice upon the three accused persons namely Arup Ghosh, Ganesh Ghosh and Sudha Ghosh directing them to appear before the Court.

Complainant is directed to file requisites at once .

Fix **09.04.2024** for S/R and appearance of the accused persons .

D/C

JM, 3rd Court, Bishnupur

JM, 3rd Court, Bishnupur